In the matter of Popular Mega Motors (India) Private
Limited: Order issued under Section 73 of TNGST Act
against the Wholly Owned Material Subsidiary, Popular
Mega Motors (India) Private Limited (The Company). Tax
impact with interest and penalty of Rs.12,65,61,583/-
(Rupees Twelve Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Three Only). The
company has filed the appeal before the First Appellate
Authority on 5th April 2025.

Appeal filed against the order
before the First Appellate
Authority on 5th April 2025.There
is no change from the previous
disclosure.

5
State Tax Officer, KK